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School fee structure Holland International School (HIS)
school year 2023 – 2024

School terms
The school year 2023- 2024 consists of three terms:
● Term 1: 14 August 2023 – 15 December 2023
● Term 2: 15 January 2024 – 28 March 2024
● Term 3: 15 April 2024 – 28 June 2024

REGISTRATION FEE
For new students joining the preschool or the primary school
Consists of two components (reference is made to the HIS admission policy):
● S$ 540 (non-refundable) per student upon application
● S$ 3,240 (non-refundable) per student upon confirmation of admission

PRIMARY SCHOOL FEES
Dutch Stream Group 1-8 (4-12 year old students)
● S$26,333 payable in three instalments per school term:

o Term 1: S$ 11,965
o Term 2: S$ 7,004
o Term 3: S$ 7,364

English Stream Reception – Year 2 (4-7 year old students)
● S$26,333 payable in three instalments per school term:

o Term 1: S$ 11,965
o Term 2: S$ 7,004
o Term 3: S$ 7,364

Invoices will be sent by the 1st of June 2023, the 1st of October 2023 and the 1st of
February 2024 for the 1st, 2nd and 3rd terms respectively and are payable within 30
days as stated in each invoice.

Start after a school term has commenced (new student)
If a student joins after the commencement date of a term, the following fee structure
applies:
● Join after 22 October 2023: 50% of the term 1 school fee
● Join after 18 February 2024: 50% of the term 2 school fee
● Join after 26 May 2024: 50% of the term 3 school fee
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Start after a school term has commenced (transfer from preschool)
If a student transfers from preschool (when turning 4 years old) the following fee
structure applies:
● Transfer in Mid-November:

60% term 1 preschool fee and 40% term 1 primary school fee

PRESCHOOL FEES
18 months – 4.5 year old student

Term 1 school fee preschool (14 Aug 2023 to 15 Dec 2023)
3 half days1 S$ 4,816
5 half days S$ 8,027
3 full days S$ 7,224
5 full days S$ 10,836

Term 2 school fee preschool (15 Jan 2024 to 28 March 2024)
3 half days1 S$ 2.820
5 half days S$ 4,699
3 full days S$ 4,229
5 full days S$ 6,343

Term 3 school fee preschool (15 Apr 2024 to 28 June 2024)
3 half days1 S$ 2,964
5 half days S$ 4,960
3 full days S$ 4,446
5 full days S$ 5,940

Preschool hours:
Half day: 8.30 am -12.30 pm
Full day: 8.30 am to 2.30 pm except Friday 8.30 am to 1.30 pm

Invoices will be sent out by the 1st of June 2023, the 1st of October 2023 and the 1st of
February 2024 for the 1st, 2nd and 3rd terms respectively and are payable within 30
days as stated in each invoice.

1 Only available for existing students
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Start after a preschool term has commenced:
If a student joins preschool after the commencement date of a term, the following
preschool fees (based on 3 or 5 days) applies:
● After 22 October 2023: 50% of term 1 preschool fee
● After 18 February 2024: 50% of term 2 preschool fee
● After 26 May 2024: 50% of term 3 preschool fee

WITHDRAWAL – PRESCHOOL AND PRIMARY SCHOOL
The latest dates for notice of withdrawal are:
● For term 2: 22 September 2023
● For term 3: 19 January 2024
● For term 12: 15 April 2024

If notice of withdrawal is not given on or before the above-mentioned date, the
ensuing (pre-)school term fee will be charged in full. Terms of withdrawal also apply if
enrolment is withdrawn before a student joins the (pre-)school. The HIS is not obliged
to refund any school fees paid.

WITHDRAWAL DURING TERM – PRESCHOOL AND PRIMARY SCHOOL
Students can be withdrawn during a term as long as notice has been given upfront
in accordance with the above-mentioned notice dates. For example: if you want to
withdraw during term 2, you need to notify the HIS before 22 September 2023,
otherwise, a full term will be charged.

For withdrawal during a term (in accordance with the notice period), the following
(pre-) school fee structure applies:
● Withdrawal before 22 October 2023: 50% of the applicable term 1 fee
● Withdrawal before 18 February 2024: 50% of applicable term 2 fee
● Withdrawal before 26 May 2024: 50% applicable term 3 fee

GST AND OTHER MATTERS
● All amounts are including GST.
● In the 2022 Budget Statement, it was announced that the GST rate would be

raised from 8% to 9% with effect from 1 January 2024.
● Payment received after 1 Jan 2024 is subject to 9% GST.
● This information can also be found on our website:

https://www.hollandinternationalschool.sg/en/admissions/fee-structure/
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